submission of a written application, upon payment of nonrefundable fee of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees one thousand 
only) through Bank Draft / Pay Order drawn in favor of SBP BSC from the address given below from 9:00 
am to 1:30 pm after the publication of Request for Proposal till closing thereof. A non-refundable fee of 
Rs.1,500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) will be charged if the bidding documents are requested 
by post. Request for Proposals is also uploaded for display on the websites: http://www.ppra.org.pk and 
http://www.sbp.org.pk. 

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on June 30, 2015 at 10:30 am at Learning Resource Centre, State Bank of